
LINKWORD LANGUAGES 

Italian Level 1 Glossary (in alphabetical order) 

ACCIDENT                      INCIDENTE 

ALWAYS                        SEMPRE 

AMBULANCE                     AMBULANZA 

APPLE                         MELA 

AT and TO                     A 

BACK                          DORSO 

BAD                           CATTIVO 

BANDAGE                       FASCIA 

BANK                          BANCA 

BATHROOM                      BAGNO 

BATTERY                       BATTERIA 

BAY                           BAIA 

BEAR                          ORSO 

BED                           LETTO 

BEDROOM                       CAMERA 

BEE                           APE 

BILL                          CONTO 

BIRD                          UCCELLO 

BLACK                         NERO 

BLOOD                         SANGUE 

BLOUSE                        BLUSA 

BLUE                          BLU 

BOAT                          BATTELLO 

BONNET (HOOD)                 COFANO 

BOOK                          LIBRO 



BOSS                          PADRONE 

BOY                           RAGAZZO 

BRAKE                         FRENO 

BREAD                         PANE 

BREAKDOWN                     GUASTO 

BRIDGE                        PONTE 

BROTHER                       FRATELLO 

BROWN                         MARRONE 

BUCKET                        SECCHIA 

BULL                          TORO 

BUTTER                        BURRO 

BUTTERFLY                     FARFALLA 

BUTTON                        BOTTONE 

CABBAGE                       CAVOLO 

CAKE                          TORTA 

CAR                           MACCHINA 

CARPET                        TAPPETO 

CARROT                        CAROTA 

CASH DESK                     CASSA 

CASTLE                        CASTELLO 

CAT                           GATTO 

CATERPILLAR                   BRUCO 

CHAIR                         SEDIA 

CHEQUE                        ASSEGNO 

CHICKEN                       POLLO 

CHURCH                        CHIESA 

CLEAN                         PULITO 

CLOAKROOM                     GUARDAROBA (M) 

COFFEE                        CAFFÈ 

COLD                          FREDDO 

COUNTRYSIDE                   CAMPAGNA 



COW                           MUCCA 

CUP                           TAZZA 

CUPBOARD                      ARMADIO 

CURTAIN                       TENDA 

CUSHION                       CUSCINO 

CUSTOMS                       DOGANA 

DANGER                        PERICOLO 

DAUGHTER                      FIGLIA 

DAY                           GIORNO 

DEAD                          MORTO 

DEEP                          PROFONDO 

DENTIST                       (IL) DENTISTA 

DIRTY                         SPORCO 

DOCTOR                        DOTTORE 

DOG                           CANE 

DONKEY                        ASINO 

DOOR                          PORTA 

DRAWER                        CASSETTO 

DRESS                         VESTITO 

DRIVER                        AUTISTA 

DUCK                          ANITRA 

EATS                          MANGIA 

EGGS                          UOVA 

EIGHT                         OTTO 

ELASTIC                       ELASTICO 

ELEVEN                        UNDICI 

EMPTY                         VUOTO 

ENTRANCE                      ENTRATA 

ENVELOPE                      BUSTA 

EVERY                         OGNI 

EXCURSION                     GITA 



EXIT                          USCITA 

EXPENSIVE                     CARO 

FACTORY                       FABBRICA 

FATHER                        PADRE 

FIRE                          FUOCO 

FIRM                          DITTA 

FIRST                         PRIMO 

FISH                          PESCE 

FIVE                          CINQUE 

FLOOR                         PAVIMENTO 

FLOWER                        FIORE 

FLY                           MOSCA 

FOOT                          PIEDE 

FORK                          FORCHETTA 

FOUR                          QUATTRO 

FRESH                         FRESCO 

FRIDAY                        VENERDÌ 

FROG                          RANA 

FROM                          DA 

FRUIT                         FRUTTA 

FULL                          PIENO 

GAME                          GIUOCO 

GARAGE                        GARAGE 

GARDEN                        GIARDINO 

GARLIC                        AGLIO 

GIRL                          RAGAZZA 

GLASS                         BICCHIERE 

GOAT                          CAPRA 

GOLDEN                        D'ORO 

GOOD NIGHT                    BUONA NOTTE 

GOODS                         (LA) MERCE 



GOOSE                         OCA 

GRASS                         ERBA 

GREEN                         VERDE 

GREY                          GRIGIO 

HALF                          MEZZO 

HAND                          (LA) MANO 

HARD                          DURO 

HAS                           HA 

HAT                           CAPPELLO 

HEAD                          TESTA 

HEART                         CUORE 

HEAVY                         PESANTE 

HELLO                         CIAO 

HELP                          AIUTO 

HERE                          QUI 

HIGH                          ALTO 

HOLIDAYS                      VACANZE 

HORSE                         CAVALLO 

HOSPITAL                      OSPEDALE 

HOT                           CALDO 

HOTEL                         ALBERGO 

HOUR                          ORA 

HOW DO YOU DO                 PIACERE? 

HOW MUCH                      QUANTO 

HUSBAND                       MARITO 

I DRINK                       BEVO 

I PUT                         METTO 

I SELL                        VENDO 

I SPEAK                       PARLO 

IN                            IN 

INSECT                        INSETTO 



IT'S A PLEASURE               PREGO 

JACK                          CRICCO 

JACKET                        GIACCA 

JAM                           MARMELLATA 

JELLYFISH                     MEDUSA 

KITCHEN                       CUCINA 

KNIFE                         COLTELLO 

LAKE                          LAGO 

LAMB                          AGNELLO 

LAST                          ULTIMO 

LAWYER                        AVVOCATO 

LEFT                          SINISTRO 

LEG                           GAMBA 

LEMONADE                      LIMONATA 

LESS                          MENO 

LETTER                        LETTERA 

LOST                          PERSO 

LOW                           BASSO 

MANAGER                       DIRETTORE 

MAP                           MAPPA 

MARKET                        MERCATO 

MEAT                          (LA) CARNE 

MELON                         MELONE 

MENU                          MENÙ 

MIDDAY                        MEZZOGIORNO 

MIDNIGHT                      MEZZANOTTE 

MILK                          LATTE 

MINUTE                        MINUTO 

MIRROR                        SPECCHIO 

MISTAKE                       ERRORE 

MONDAY                        LUNEDÌ 



MONEY                         DANARO 

MONEY EXCHANGE                CAMBIO 

MONTH                         MESE 

MORE                          PIÙ 

MOSQUITO                      ZANZARA 

MOTHER                        (LA) MADRE 

MOUNTAIN                      MONTAGNA 

MUSEUM                        MUSEO 

MUSHROOM                      FUNGO 

NARROW                        STRETTO 

NEWSPAPER                     GIORNALE 

NIGHT                         (LA) NOTTE 

NINE                          NOVE 

NO                            NO 

NOT                           NON 

NOW                           ADESSO 

OF                            DI 

OFFICE                        UFFICIO 

OIL                           OLIO 

OMELETTE                      FRITTATA 

ON                            SU 

ONE                           UNO 

ONION                         CIPOLLA 

ONLY                          SOLO 

OWNER                         PROPRIETARIO 

OYSTER                        OSTRICA 

PAIN                          DOLORE 

PASSPORT                      PASSAPORTO 

PATH                          SENTIERO 

PEA                           PISELLO 

PEAR                          PERA 



PEPPER                        PEPE 

PETROL                        BENZINA 

PIANO                         PIANOFORTE 

PICNIC                        PICNIC 

PIG                           PORCO 

PLANT                         PIANTA 

PLATE                         PIATTO 

PLEASE                        PER FAVORE 

POLICEMAN                     POLIZIOTTO 

POTATO                        PATATA 

PRICE                         PREZZO 

PRODUCT                       PRODOTTO 

QUARTER                       QUARTO 

QUICK                         RAPIDO 

QUIET                         TRANQUILLO 

RAT                           TOPO 

RED                           ROSSO 

RESTAURANT                    RISTORANTE 

RIGHT                         DESTRO 

RIVER                         FIUME 

ROOF                          TETTO 

ROOM                          STANZA 

SALARY or WAGE                SALARIO 

SALT                          SALE 

SAND                          SABBIA 

SATURDAY                      SABATO 

SEA                           MARE 

SECOND                        SECONDO 

SECOND                        SECONDO 

SECRETARY                     SEGRETARIA 

SEES                          VEDE 



SEVEN                         SETTE 

SHEEP                         PECORA 

SHIRT                         CAMICIA 

SHOE                          SCARPA 

SHOP                          NEGOZIO 

SHOP ASSISTANT                COMMESSA 

SICK                          MALATO 

SILVER                        ARGENTEO 

SISTER                        SORELLA 

SIX                           SEI 

SKIN                          (LA) PELLE 

SKIRT                         GONNA 

SLOW                          LENTO 

SMALL                         PICCOLO 

SON                           FIGLIO 

SOON                          PRESTO 

SORRY or EXCUSE ME            MI SCUSI 

SOUP                          MINESTRA 

SPARKING PLUG                 CANDELA 

SPOON                         CUCCHIAIO 

STAIRCASE                     SCALA 

STAMP                         FRANCOBOLLO 

STATION                       (LA) STAZIONE 

STEAK                         BISTECCA 

STEERING WHEEL                VOLANTE 

STOMACH                       STOMACO 

STREET                        STRADA 

SUN                           SOLE 

SUNDAY                        DOMENICA 

TABLE                         TAVOLA 

TEA                           TÈ 



TELEPHONE                     TELEFONO 

TEN                           DIECI 

THANK YOU                     GRAZIE 

THERE                         LÌ 

THIEF                         LADRO 

THIGH                         COSCIA 

THREE                         TRE 

THURSDAY                      GIOVEDÌ 

TICKET                        BIGLIETTO 

TIME                          TEMPO 

TIRED                         STANCO 

TOILET                        GABINETTO 

TOMATO                        POMODORO 

TOMORROW                      DOMANI 

TOWN CENTRE                   CENTRO 

TRAFFIC LIGHTS                SEMAFORO 

TRAIN                         TRENO 

TREE                          ALBERO 

TROUSERS                      PANTALONI 

TROUT                         TROTA 

TUESDAY                       MARTEDÌ 

TWENTY                        VENTI 

TWENTY FIVE                   VENTICINQUE 

TWO                           DUE 

TYRE (TIRE)                   GOMMA 

UGLY                          BRUTTO 

VEAL                          VITELLO 

VERY                          MOLTO 

WAITER                        CAMERIERE 

WANTS                         VUOLE 

WASP                          VESPA 



WATER                         ACQUA 

WEDNESDAY                     MERCOLEDÌ 

WEEK                          SETTIMANA 

WHEEL                         RUOTA 

WHERE                         DOVE 

WHICH                         QUALE 

WHITE                         BIANCO 

WHO                           CHI 

WHY                           PERCHÈ 

WIDE                          LARGO 

WIFE                          (LA) MOGLIE 

WINDOW                        FINESTRA 

WINE                          VINO 

WORK                          LAVORO 

WORKER                        OPERAIO 

YEAR                          ANNO 

YELLOW                        GIALLO 

YES                           SÌ 

ZERO                          ZERO 

  

  

Italian Level 1 Glossary (in order of course 
appearance) 

CAT                           GATTO 

BIRD                          UCCELLO 

GOAT                          CAPRA 

BULL                          TORO 

COW                           MUCCA 



DUCK                          ANITRA 

GOOSE                         OCA 

PIG                           PORCO 

DONKEY                        ASINO 

FROG                          RANA 

RAT                           TOPO 

WASP                          VESPA 

TROUT                         TROTA 

DOG                           CANE 

FISH                          PESCE 

BEAR                          ORSO 

OYSTER                        OSTRICA 

BUTTERFLY                     FARFALLA 

CATERPILLAR                   BRUCO 

INSECT                        INSETTO 

QUICK                         RAPIDO 

QUIET                         TRANQUILLO 

HARD                          DURO 

FRESH                         FRESCO 

BAD                           CATTIVO 

EMPTY                         VUOTO 

FULL                          PIENO 

TIRED                         STANCO 

SMALL                         PICCOLO 

EXPENSIVE                     CARO 

BEE                           APE 

HORSE                         CAVALLO 

JELLYFISH                     MEDUSA 

FLY                           MOSCA 

MOSQUITO                      ZANZARA 

CHICKEN                       POLLO 



SHEEP                         PECORA 

BED                           LETTO 

TABLE                         TAVOLA 

CHAIR                         SEDIA 

CURTAIN                       TENDA 

CUSHION                       CUSCINO 

CUPBOARD                      ARMADIO 

DRAWER                        CASSETTO 

MIRROR                        SPECCHIO 

PIANO                         PIANOFORTE 

CARPET                        TAPPETO 

STAIRCASE                     SCALA 

FLOOR                         PAVIMENTO 

KITCHEN                       CUCINA 

BEDROOM                       CAMERA 

DOOR                          PORTA 

WINDOW                        FINESTRA 

ROOF                          TETTO 

ROOM                          STANZA 

BATHROOM                      BAGNO 

CLOAKROOM                     GUARDAROBA (M) 

BLACK                         NERO 

WHITE                         BIANCO 

BLUE                          BLU 

RED                           ROSSO 

GREEN                         VERDE 

BROWN                         MARRONE 

SILVER                        ARGENTEO 

GOLDEN                        D'ORO 

GREY                          GRIGIO 

YELLOW                        GIALLO 



HIGH                          ALTO 

UGLY                          BRUTTO 

CLEAN                         PULITO 

DIRTY                         SPORCO 

HEAVY                         PESANTE 

LOW                           BASSO 

DEEP                          PROFONDO 

SLOW                          LENTO 

NARROW                        STRETTO 

WIDE                          LARGO 

HAS                           HA 

WANTS                         VUOLE 

EATS                          MANGIA 

SEES                          VEDE 

HAT                           CAPPELLO 

SHOE                          SCARPA 

TROUSERS                      PANTALONI 

SKIRT                         GONNA 

BLOUSE                        BLUSA 

SHIRT                         CAMICIA 

DRESS                         VESTITO 

ELASTIC                       ELASTICO 

JACKET                        GIACCA 

BUTTON                        BOTTONE 

FATHER                        PADRE 

MOTHER                        (LA) MADRE 

BROTHER                       FRATELLO 

SISTER                        SORELLA 

HUSBAND                       MARITO 

WIFE                          (LA) MOGLIE 

GIRL                          RAGAZZA 



BOY                           RAGAZZO 

SON                           FIGLIO 

DAUGHTER                      FIGLIA 

YES                           SÌ 

NO                            NO 

NOT                           NON 

VERY                          MOLTO 

ONLY                          SOLO 

GARDEN                        GIARDINO 

FLOWER                        FIORE 

TREE                          ALBERO 

PLANT                         PIANTA 

GRASS                         ERBA 

PATH                          SENTIERO 

FRUIT                         FRUTTA 

TIME                          TEMPO 

SECOND                        SECONDO 

MINUTE                        MINUTO 

HOUR                          ORA 

WEEK                          SETTIMANA 

MONTH                         MESE 

YEAR                          ANNO 

DAY                           GIORNO 

NIGHT                         (LA) NOTTE 

TOMORROW                      DOMANI 

MORE                          PIÙ 

SOON                          PRESTO 

ALWAYS                        SEMPRE 

LESS                          MENO 

NOW                           ADESSO 

EVERY                         OGNI 



MONDAY                        LUNEDÌ 

TUESDAY                       MARTEDÌ 

WEDNESDAY                     MERCOLEDÌ 

THURSDAY                      GIOVEDÌ 

FRIDAY                        VENERDÌ 

SATURDAY                      SABATO 

SUNDAY                        DOMENICA 

RESTAURANT                    RISTORANTE 

WAITER                        CAMERIERE 

BILL                          CONTO 

CUP                           TAZZA 

PLATE                         PIATTO 

KNIFE                         COLTELLO 

FORK                          FORCHETTA 

SPOON                         CUCCHIAIO 

MENU                          MENÙ 

GLASS                         BICCHIERE 

ONE                           UNO 

TWO                           DUE 

THREE                         TRE 

FOUR                          QUATTRO 

FIVE                          CINQUE 

SIX                           SEI 

SEVEN                         SETTE 

EIGHT                         OTTO 

NINE                          NOVE 

ZERO                          ZERO 

BREAD                         PANE 

BUTTER                        BURRO 

WINE                          VINO 

WATER                         ACQUA 



MILK                          LATTE 

SALT                          SALE 

PEPPER                        PEPE 

COFFEE                        CAFFÈ 

TEA                           TÈ 

JAM                           MARMELLATA 

TEN                           DIECI 

ELEVEN                        UNDICI 

MIDDAY                        MEZZOGIORNO 

MIDNIGHT                      MEZZANOTTE 

QUARTER                       QUARTO 

HALF                          MEZZO 

TWENTY                        VENTI 

TWENTY FIVE                   VENTICINQUE 

SOUP                          MINESTRA 

MEAT                          (LA) CARNE 

LAMB                          AGNELLO 

STEAK                         BISTECCA 

PEA                           PISELLO 

GARLIC                        AGLIO 

CARROT                        CAROTA 

CABBAGE                       CAVOLO 

ONION                         CIPOLLA 

MUSHROOM                      FUNGO 

EGGS                          UOVA 

OMELETTE                      FRITTATA 

TOMATO                        POMODORO 

POTATO                        PATATA 

VEAL                          VITELLO 

CAKE                          TORTA 

APPLE                         MELA 



PEAR                          PERA 

MELON                         MELONE 

LEMONADE                      LIMONATA 

ON                            SU 

IN                            IN 

AT and TO                     A 

OF                            DI 

FROM                          DA 

OWNER                         PROPRIETARIO 

MANAGER                       DIRETTORE 

BOSS                          PADRONE 

WORK                          LAVORO 

FACTORY                       FABBRICA 

SALARY or WAGE                SALARIO 

PRODUCT                       PRODOTTO 

FIRM                          DITTA 

CHEQUE                        ASSEGNO 

OFFICE                        UFFICIO 

GOODS                         (LA) MERCE 

HOLIDAYS                      VACANZE 

PRICE                         PREZZO 

MISTAKE                       ERRORE 

MARKET                        MERCATO 

SHOP                          NEGOZIO 

SHOP ASSISTANT                COMMESSA 

CASH DESK                     CASSA 

SECRETARY                     SEGRETARIA 

WORKER                        OPERAIO 

PASSPORT                      PASSAPORTO 

CUSTOMS                       DOGANA 

MONEY EXCHANGE                CAMBIO 



MONEY                         DANARO 

TICKET                        BIGLIETTO 

TOILET                        GABINETTO 

ENTRANCE                      ENTRATA 

EXIT                          USCITA 

STATION                       (LA) STAZIONE 

DANGER                        PERICOLO 

BOAT                          BATTELLO 

TRAIN                         TRENO 

CAR                           MACCHINA 

STREET                        STRADA 

BRIDGE                        PONTE 

MAP                           MAPPA 

PETROL                        BENZINA 

OIL                           OLIO 

GARAGE                        GARAGE 

TRAFFIC LIGHTS                SEMAFORO 

HERE                          QUI 

THERE                         LÌ 

FIRST                         PRIMO 

LAST                          ULTIMO 

SECOND                        SECONDO 

BREAKDOWN                     GUASTO 

DRIVER                        AUTISTA 

BRAKE                         FRENO 

SPARKING PLUG                 CANDELA 

BONNET (HOOD)                 COFANO 

BATTERY                       BATTERIA 

WHEEL                         RUOTA 

TYRE (TIRE)                   GOMMA 

STEERING WHEEL                VOLANTE 



JACK                          CRICCO 

WHERE                         DOVE 

WHY                           PERCHÈ 

WHICH                         QUALE 

HOW MUCH                      QUANTO 

WHO                           CHI 

SEA                           MARE 

BAY                           BAIA 

SAND                          SABBIA 

SUN                           SOLE 

HOT                           CALDO 

COLD                          FREDDO 

BUCKET                        SECCHIA 

PICNIC                        PICNIC 

HELP                          AIUTO 

GAME                          GIUOCO 

COUNTRYSIDE                   CAMPAGNA 

RIVER                         FIUME 

MOUNTAIN                      MONTAGNA 

LAKE                          LAGO 

NEWSPAPER                     GIORNALE 

BOOK                          LIBRO 

LETTER                        LETTERA 

STAMP                         FRANCOBOLLO 

ENVELOPE                      BUSTA 

EXCURSION                     GITA 

I DRINK                       BEVO 

I PUT                         METTO 

I SPEAK                       PARLO 

I SELL                        VENDO 

DOCTOR                        DOTTORE 



DENTIST                       (IL) DENTISTA 

LAWYER                        AVVOCATO 

POLICEMAN                     POLIZIOTTO 

BANK                          BANCA 

HOTEL                         ALBERGO 

HOSPITAL                      OSPEDALE 

CHURCH                        CHIESA 

MUSEUM                        MUSEO 

CASTLE                        CASTELLO 

FOOT                          PIEDE 

SICK                          MALATO 

HEAD                          TESTA 

SKIN                          (LA) PELLE 

HEART                         CUORE 

BACK                          DORSO 

THIGH                         COSCIA 

STOMACH                       STOMACO 

HAND                          (LA) MANO 

LEG                           GAMBA 

BANDAGE                       FASCIA 

BLOOD                         SANGUE 

ACCIDENT                      INCIDENTE 

THIEF                         LADRO 

FIRE                          FUOCO 

TELEPHONE                     TELEFONO 

AMBULANCE                     AMBULANZA 

LOST                          PERSO 

DEAD                          MORTO 

PAIN                          DOLORE 

PLEASE                        PER FAVORE 

THANK YOU                     GRAZIE 



SORRY or EXCUSE ME            MI SCUSI 

HELLO                         CIAO 

GOOD NIGHT                    BUONA NOTTE 

IT'S A PLEASURE               PREGO 

HOW DO YOU DO                 PIACERE? 

LEFT                          SINISTRO 

RIGHT                         DESTRO 

TOWN CENTRE                   CENTRO 
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